FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

ADDRESS.

06-19-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

102127237
RECORDATION FURM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY						
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type New 6-14-02	Conveyance Type Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 101940956 Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name InTrust Bank, N.A.	10/22/2001					
Formerly General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Mulvidual General Fatther ship	Corporation Association					
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization						
Ottleensimprotate of meer per attern or games						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Receiving Party						
Receiving Party Name Keokuk Savings Bank & Trust Co.						
Receiving Party Name Keokuk Savings Bank & Trust Co. DBA/AKA/TA						
Receiving Party Name Keokuk Savings Bank & Trust Co. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of						
Receiving Party Name Keokuk Savings Bank & Trust Co. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 501 Main Street Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Receiving Party Name Keokuk Savings Bank & Trust Co. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 501 Main Street	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Towa / U.S. State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
Receiving Party Name Keokuk Savings Bank & Trust Co. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 501 Main Street Address (line 2) Keokuk City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached lowa / U.S. 52632 Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Receiving Party Name Keokuk Savings Bank & Trust Co. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 501 Main Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Keokuk Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Iowa / U.S. State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Receiving Party Name Keokuk Savings Bank & Trust Co. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 501 Main Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Keokuk City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Iowa /U.S. 52632 Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Receiving Party Name Keokuk Savings Bank & Trust Co. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 501 Main Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Keokuk City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached lowa / U.S. 52632 Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington D C 20231

CODM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/ 9 9
0110 0051	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name	Kent A. Herink			
Address (line 1)	Davis, Brown, Koehn, Shors & Roberts, P.C.			
Address (line 2)	The Financial Center			
Address (line 3)	666 Walnut Street, Suite 2500			
Address (line 4)	Des Moines, 10wa 50309-3993			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 515-288-2500			
Name	Kent A. Herink, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Davis, Brown, Koehn, Shors & Roberts, P.C.			
Address (line 2)	The Financial Center			
Address (line 3)	666 Walnut Street, Suite 2500			
Address (line 4)	Des Moines, Iowa 50309-3993			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
	ne Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Tra	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
	1,003,023			
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ previously submitted				
Method	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account			
Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-2250				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes Ves No				
Statement	and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
ind	dicated herein.			
I/ant A	Harink May 16, 2002			
Nam	. Herink Signature Date Signed			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

A	greement made this	22Nd	day of	tober	, 2001, by and	l between
	T BANK, N.A., a c				-	
principal	place of business at	t Box One, W	ichita, Kansas	67201 (her	einafter referr	ed to as
"Assignor	r"), and KEOKUK	SAVINGS BA	ANK & TRUS	T, a corpora	ation organize	d under the
laws of th	ne State of Iowa, ha	ving its princi	ipal place of bu	isiness at 50	l Main Street	t, Kcokuk,
Iowa 526	532 (h <mark>ereinafter ref</mark> e	erred to as "A:	ssignee'').			

RECITALS

- A. Assignor is the owner of the trademark "KSB" as used to identify general banking services (the "Mark"), including United States Trademark Registration No. 1,003,023 which issued January 28, 1975, and the goodwill associated with the Mark.
- B. Assignce is interested in acquiring all of the rights of Assignor in the Mark, including the trademark registration and goodwill associated with the mark.

In consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- I. Assignment of Trademark In consideration of Five Hundred Dollars (\$500,00) to be paid to Assignor upon execution of this Agreement, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark "KSB" in all forms and the goodwill of the business in connection with which such mark is used. Assignor also hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all trademark registrations owned by Assignor on the Mark as listed on Exhibit A attached to this Agreement and made a part hereof by this reference.
- 2. Responsibility for Expenses Assignee shall be responsible, at its own expense, for the preparation, legalization and recording of any documents which may be necessary to effect and record the assignment of the trademark rights and registrations under this Agreement, and Assignor hereby appoints Assignee as Assignor's attorney-in-fact, irrevocably and coupled with an interest, to execute, acknowledge, deliver and record any documents or instruments necessary to effect such assignment. Assignor shall be responsible for its own attorney's fees and any other expenses incurred by it in carrying out its obligations under this Agreement.
- 3. <u>Assistance of Assignor</u> Assignor will assist Assignee in obtaining any information or documents in the possession or control of Assignor that may be necessary or helpful to Assignee in giving effect to this assignment and agreement.

h:\kah 17406.97

09/17/01 MON 14:35 [TX/RX NO 5050]

REEL: 002527 FRAME: 0771

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be duly executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first above written.

KEOKUK SAVINGS BANK & TRUST

INTRUST BANK, NA

By: Stuff happ Title: Greoident

Date: 10-22-0

Fitle: <u>Fr.</u>

Date:

h:\kah17406.97

REEL: 002527 FRAME: 0772

FROM: EN BROWN

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Country	Class	Class	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status
KSB & Design	U.S.	36		1,003,023	January 28, 1975 Renewed January 28, 1995	Alive

h:\kah17406.97

RECORDED: 06/14/2002

09/17/01 MON TRADEMARK 50501

REEL: 002527 FRAME: 0773